## 505601045 08/01/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5647845

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:   ASSIGNMENT     CONVEYING PARTY DATA     Image:   Name   Execution Dai     JIE WENG   07/25/2019   07/25/2019     RECEIVING PARTY DATA   SHENZHEN GUANGYIPENG TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.     Street Address:   CENTRAL GREAT SEARCHINGS BLDG, XIXIANG RD     Internal Address:   ROOM D, FLOOR 18, BLOCK A   City:     SHENZHEN   State/Country:   CHINA     Postal Code:   51800   PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1     PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1   Property Type   Number     Application Number:   29700299   State/Country:   City:     CORRESPONDENCE DATA   Fax Number:   (213)426-1788   Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.   Phone:   213-426-1771     Email:   eoa-cbd@scienbizip.com   Correspondent Name:   SCIENBIZIP, PC   Address Line 1:   S50 SOUTH HOPE STREET     Address Line 1:   S50 SOUTH HOPE STREET   Address Line 4:   LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071     NAME OF SUBMITTER:   TUNG-YUN MCNALLY   SIGNATURE:   TUNG-YUN MCNALLY     SuiTE SiGNATUR	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NameExecution DaiJE WENG07/25/2019RECEIVING PARTY DATAName:SHENZHEN GUANGYIPENG TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.Street Address:CENTRAL GREAT SEARCHINGS BLDG, XIXIANG RDInternal Address:ROOM D, FLOOR 18, BLOCK ACity:SHENZHENState/Country:CHINAPostal Code:518000PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1Property TypeNumber:29700299CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(213)426-1788Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:213-426-1771Email:eoa-cbd@scienbizip.comCorrespondent Name:SCIENBIZIP, PCAddress Line 1:550 SOUTH HOPE STREETAddress Line 2:SUITE 2825Address Line 4:LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071VAME OF SUBMITTER:TUNG-YUN MCNALLYSIGNATURE:TUNG-YUN MCNALLY	NATURE OF CONVEYA	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
JIE WENG 07/25/2019      O7/25/2019     RECEIVING PARTY DATA     Name:   SHENZHEN GUANGYIPENG TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.     Street Address:     CENTRAL GREAT SEARCHINGS BLDG, XIXIANG RD     Internal Address:   ROOM D, FLOOR 18, BLOCK A     City:   SHENZHEN     State/Country:     CHINA   Postal Code:     518000   518000     PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1     Property Type   Number     Application Number:   29700299     CORRESPONDENCE DATA     Fax Number:   (213)426-1788     Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.     Phone:   213-426-1771     Email:   eoa-cbd@escienbizip.com     Correspondent Name:   SCIENBIZIP, PC     Address Line 1:   550 SOUTH HOPE STREET     Address Line 2:   SUITE 2825     Address Line 4:   LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071     VUNG-YUN MCNALLY     SIGNATURE:   /TUNG-YUN MCNALLY	CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
Image: Section of the sectin of the sectin of the section of the section of the sec			Name	Execution Date		
Name:   SHENZHEN GUANGYIPENG TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.     Street Address:   CENTRAL GREAT SEARCHINGS BLDG, XIXIANG RD     Internal Address:   ROOM D, FLOOR 18, BLOCK A     City:   SHENZHEN     State/Country:   CHINA     Postal Code:   518000     Property Type   Number     Application Number:   29700299     CORRESPONDENCE DATA   Fax Number:     Fax Number:   (213)426-1788     Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.     Phone:   213-426-1771     Email:   eoa-cbd@scienbizip.com     Correspondent Name:   SCIENBIZIP, PC     Address Line 1:   550 SOUTH HOPE STREET     Address Line 2:   SUITE 2825     Address Line 4:   LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071     VAME OF SUBMITTER:   TUNG-YUN MCNALLY     SIGNATURE:   /Tung-Yun McNally/	JIE WENG			07/25/2019		
Street Address:   CENTRAL GREAT SEARCHINGS BLDG, XIXIANG RD     Internal Address:   ROOM D, FLOOR 18, BLOCK A     City:   SHENZHEN     State/Country:   CHINA     Postal Code:   518000     PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1   Property Type     Property Type   Number     Application Number:   29700299     CORRESPONDENCE DATA   Fax Number:     Fax Number:   (213)426-1788     Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.     Phone:   213-426-1771     Email:   eoa-cbd@scienbizip.com     Correspondent Name:   SCIENBIZIP, PC     Address Line 1:   550 SOUTH HOPE STREET     Address Line 2:   SUITE 2825     Address Line 4:   LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071     VAME OF SUBMITTER:   TUNG-YUN MCNALLY     SIGNATURE:   /Tung-YUN MCNALLY	RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA				
Internal Address:   ROOM D, FLOOR 18, BLOCK A     City:   SHENZHEN     State/Country:   CHINA     Postal Code:   518000     PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1	Name:	SHENZ	HEN GUANGYIPENG TECHNOLO	DGY CO., LTD.		
City:   SHENZHEN     State/Country:   CHINA     Postal Code:   518000     PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1     Property Type   Number     Application Number:   29700299     CORRESPONDENCE DATA     Fax Number:   (213)426-1788     CORRESPONDENCE DATA     Fax Number:   (213)426-1788     CORRESPONDENCE DATA     Fax Number:   (213)426-1778     Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.     Phone:   213-426-1771     Email:   eoa-cbd@scienbizip.com     Correspondent Name:   SCIENBIZIP, PC     Address Line 1:   550 SOUTH HOPE STREET     Address Line 2:   SUITE 2825     Address Line 4:   LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071     VAME OF SUBMITTER:   TUNG-YUN MCNALLY     SIGNATURE:   /Tung-Yun McNally/	Street Address:	CENTR	AL GREAT SEARCHINGS BLDG,	XIXIANG RD		
State/Country:   CHINA     Postal Code:   518000     PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1	Internal Address:	ROOM [	D, FLOOR 18, BLOCK A			
Postal Code:   518000     PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1   Image: State of the	City:	SHENZ	HEN			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1     Property Type   Number     Application Number:   29700299     CORRESPONDENCE DATA     Fax Number:   (213)426-1788     Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.     Phone:   213-426-1771     Email:   eoa-cbd@scienbizip.com     Correspondent Name:   SCIENBIZIP, PC     Address Line 1:   550 SOUTH HOPE STREET     Address Line 2:   SUITE 2825     Address Line 4:   LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071     NAME OF SUBMITTER:   TUNG-YUN MCNALLY     SIGNATURE:   TUNG-YUN MCNALLY	State/Country:	CHINA				
Property TypeNumberApplication Number:29700299CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:(213)426-1788Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:213-426-1771Email:eoa-cbd@scienbizip.comCorrespondent Name:SCIENBIZIP, PCAddress Line 1:550 SOUTH HOPE STREETAddress Line 2:SUITE 2825Address Line 4:LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071NAME OF SUBMITTER:TUNG-YUN MCNALLYSIGNATURE:/Tung-Yun McNally/	Postal Code:	518000				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA     Fax Number:   (213)426-1788     Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.     Phone:   213-426-1771     Email:   eoa-cbd@scienbizip.com     Correspondent Name:   SCIENBIZIP, PC     Address Line 1:   550 SOUTH HOPE STREET     Address Line 2:   SUITE 2825     Address Line 4:   LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071     IAME OF SUBMITTER:   TUNG-YUN MCNALLY     SIGNATURE:   /Tung-Yun McNally/		6 Total: 1	Number			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA     Fax Number: (213)426-1788     Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.     Phone:   213-426-1771     Email:   eoa-cbd@scienbizip.com     Correspondent Name:   SCIENBIZIP, PC     Address Line 1:   550 SOUTH HOPE STREET     Address Line 2:   SUITE 2825     Address Line 4:   LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071     NAME OF SUBMITTER:   TUNG-YUN MCNALLY     SIGNATURE:   /Tung-Yun McNally/						
Fax Number:(213)426-1788Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:213-426-1771Email:eoa-cbd@scienbizip.comCorrespondent Name:SCIENBIZIP, PCAddress Line 1:550 SOUTH HOPE STREETAddress Line 2:SUITE 2825Address Line 4:LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071VAME OF SUBMITTER:TUNG-YUN MCNALLYSIGNATURE:/Tung-Yun McNally/		2				
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:213-426-1771Email:eoa-cbd@scienbizip.comCorrespondent Name:SCIENBIZIP, PCAddress Line 1:550 SOUTH HOPE STREETAddress Line 2:SUITE 2825Address Line 4:LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071VAME OF SUBMITTER:TUNG-YUN MCNALLYSIGNATURE:/Tung-Yun McNally/		2				
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:213-426-1771Email:eoa-cbd@scienbizip.comCorrespondent Name:SCIENBIZIP, PCAddress Line 1:550 SOUTH HOPE STREETAddress Line 2:SUITE 2825Address Line 4:LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071VAME OF SUBMITTER:TUNG-YUN MCNALLYSIGNATURE:/Tung-Yun McNally/	Application Number:					
Phone:213-426-1771Email:eoa-cbd@scienbizip.comCorrespondent Name:SCIENBIZIP, PCAddress Line 1:550 SOUTH HOPE STREETAddress Line 2:SUITE 2825Address Line 4:LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071VAME OF SUBMITTER:TUNG-YUN MCNALLYSIGNATURE:/Tung-Yun McNally/	Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	<b>DATA</b>	29700299 213)426-1788			
Correspondent Name:SCIENBIZIP, PCAddress Line 1:550 SOUTH HOPE STREETAddress Line 2:SUITE 2825Address Line 4:LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071VAME OF SUBMITTER:TUNG-YUN MCNALLYSIGNATURE:/Tung-Yun McNally/	Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA ( pe sent to	29700299 213)426-1788 <i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> s			
Address Line 1:   550 SOUTH HOPE STREET     Address Line 2:   SUITE 2825     Address Line 4:   LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071     NAME OF SUBMITTER:   TUNG-YUN MCNALLY     SIGNATURE:   /Tung-Yun McNally/	Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	DATA ( pe sent to provided;	29700299 213)426-1788 the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be			
Address Line 2:   SUITE 2825     Address Line 4:   LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071     NAME OF SUBMITTER:   TUNG-YUN MCNALLY     SIGNATURE:   /Tung-Yun McNally/	Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	DATA ( pe sent to provided; 2	29700299 213)426-1788 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 213-426-1771			
Address Line 4:   LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071     NAME OF SUBMITTER:   TUNG-YUN MCNALLY     SIGNATURE:   /Tung-Yun McNally/	Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA ( pe sent to provided; 2 e S	29700299 213)426-1788 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 213-426-1771 eoa-cbd@scienbizip.com SCIENBIZIP, PC			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: TUNG-YUN MCNALLY   SIGNATURE: /Tung-Yun McNally/	Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (pe sent to provided; 2 6 5	29700299 213)426-1788 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 213-426-1771 eoa-cbd@scienbizip.com SCIENBIZIP, PC 550 SOUTH HOPE STREET			
SIGNATURE: /Tung-Yun McNally/	Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (i provided; 2 6 5 5 5 5	29700299 213)426-1788 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 213-426-1771 20a-cbd@scienbizip.com SCIENBIZIP, PC 550 SOUTH HOPE STREET SUITE 2825	e sent via US Mail.		
	Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (i provided; 2 6 5 5 5 5	29700299 213)426-1788 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 213-426-1771 20a-cbd@scienbizip.com SCIENBIZIP, PC 550 SOUTH HOPE STREET SUITE 2825	e sent via US Mail.		
DATE SIGNED: 08/01/2019	Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (i provided; 2 e 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	29700299 213)426-1788 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 213-426-1771 eoa-cbd@scienbizip.com SCIENBIZIP, PC 550 SOUTH HOPE STREET SUITE 2825 -OS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 900	e sent via US Mail.		
	Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE E Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DATA (i provided; 2 e 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	213)426-1788 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 213-426-1771 eoa-cbd@scienbizip.com SCIENBIZIP, PC 550 SOUTH HOPE STREET SUITE 2825 OS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 900 TUNG-YUN MCNALLY	e sent via US Mail.		
ource=US78003190731ASM#page1.tif	Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: IAME OF SUBMITTER: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 1	DATA (i provided; 2 6 5 5 5 5	29700299 213)426-1788 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 213-426-1771 coa-cbd@scienbizip.com SCIENBIZIP, PC 550 SOUTH HOPE STREET SUITE 2825 OS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 900 TUNG-YUN MCNALLY /Tung-Yun McNally/ 08/01/2019	e sent via US Mail.		

ASSIGNMENT - Patent Application Docket Number:						
Whereas, the Assignor, comprising the following named inventors:						
ASSIGNOR(s)/ INVENTOR(s)	Jie Weng					
made an invention	entitled:	Charging Case for 1	Wireless Ea	rphones		
for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States: (Select one of the following):						
x is executed concurrently herewith						
was filed	l in the U	S. Patent and Tradem	ark Office o	n	r	
as U.S. F	Patent A	oplication Serial No.:				
		Shenzhen Guangyip	eng Techn	ology Co., Ltd.		
ASSIGNEE (Full Name, Address and Country)		Room D, Floor 18, Block A. Central Great Searchings Bldg., Xixlang Rd., Shenzhen, Guangdong 518000				
		China			·····	
is desirous of acqui obtained therefor,	iring our	entire right, title and in	terest in and	to said invention and the Le	tters Patent to be	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the payment by Assignee to Assignor of a sum corresponding to One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, intending to be legally bound, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, all applications for Letters Patent for said invention, including all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all Letters Patent, including reissues, to be obtained therefor, including any and all foreign patent rights in this invention corresponding thereto.						
Assignor hereby warrants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.						
Assignor agrees it shall be legally bound, upon request of the Assignee or its successors or assigns or a legal representative thereof, to supply all information and evidence of which the Assignor has knowledge or possession, relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention in the United States of America and foreign countries in the name of the Assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.						
In witness whereof, this Assignment is executed on the day indicated below.						
	Typed or	Printed Name	Sig	nature	Date	

SIGNATURE

Jie Weng	Х	Lil Wang
----------	---	----------

× 2019/7/25